





CERTIFICATE of COMPLETION

Awarded To

Dhirendra Paudel

upon the completion of five hours of professional development and meeting all the requirements of the on-demand online professional learning module on

Introduction to SEL

Brittany Miller

Brittany Miller

Friday Institute for Educational Innovation NC State University, College of Education

Mclissay, Rasbernt

Melissa A. Rasberry, Ed.D., Director

Professional Learning and Leading Collaborative Friday Institute for Educational Innovation NC State University, College of Education

DECEZI4UmH











CERTIFICATE of COMPLETION

Awarded To

Dhirendra Paudel

upon the completion of ten hours of professional development and meeting all the requirements of the on-demand online professional learning module on

Self-Awareness

March 25, 2023

Brittany Miller

Brittany Miller

Friday Institute for Educational Innovation NC State University, College of Education

Medissay. Rasberry

Melissa A. Rasberry, Ed.D., Director

Professional Learning and Leading Collaborative
Friday Institute for Educational Innovation
NC State University, College of Education

48AJ638zKG









CERTIFICATE of COMPLETION

Awarded To

Dhirendra Paudel

upon the completion of ten hours of professional development and meeting all the requirements of the on-demand online professional learning module on

Self-Management

March 28, 2023

Brittany Miller
Brittany Miller

Friday Institute for Educational Innovation NC State University, College of Education

Mclissay. Rasberry

Melissa A. Rasberry, Ed.D., Director

Professional Learning and Leading Collaborative
Friday Institute for Educational Innovation
NC State University, College of Education

2tFTRKrHBk











CERTIFICATE of COMPLETION

Awarded To

Dhirendra Paudel

upon the completion of ten hours of professional development and meeting all the requirements of the on-demand online professional learning module on

Responsible Decision Making

April 2, 2023

Brittany Miller
Brittany Miller

Friday Institute for Educational Innovation NC State University, College of Education

Mclissay, Rasberny

Melissa A. Rasberry, Ed.D., Director
Professional Learning and Leading Collaborative
Friday Institute for Educational Innovation
NC State University, College of Education

op7VpqFtmV











CERTIFICATE of COMPLETION

Awarded To

Dhirendra Paudel

upon the completion of ten hours of professional development and meeting all the requirements of the on-demand online professional learning module on

Relationship Skills

April 4, 2023

Brittany Miller
Brittany Miller

Friday Institute for Educational Innovation NC State University, College of Education

Melissay. Radiemy

Melissa A. Rasberry, Ed.D., Director
Professional Learning and Leading Collaborative
Friday Institute for Educational Innovation
NC State University, College of Education

oBcP7GQnlG











CERTIFICATE of COMPLETION

Awarded To

Dhirendra Paudel

upon the completion of ten hours of professional development and meeting all the requirements of the on-demand online professional learning module on

Social Awareness

April 6, 2023

Brittany Miller

Brittany Miller

Friday Institute for Educational Innovation NC State University, College of Education

Mclissay, Rasberny

Melissa A. Rasberry, Ed.D., Director

Professional Learning and Leading Collaborative Friday Institute for Educational Innovation NC State University, College of Education

OzBm0WXIPz



